1:

FORM PTO-1618A 12	-01-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0851-0327		TRADEMARK				
I limite trait mater	Date state (1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 1816 181					
11-24-99 10	1211910 ON FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type X Assignment	License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)						
Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Merger	Month Day Year 11-5-99				
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	EXACTION: DOTA				
Name Pick, Douglas A.		Month Day Year				
Formerly	, p					
x Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corp	oration Association				
Other						
	Nion United States					
	ition United States Mark If additional names of receiving pa	rties attached				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving pa					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DouglasA.Pick Trust of	7					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving pa					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DouglasA.Pick Trust of	Mark if additional names of receiving pa					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DouglasA.Pick Trust of DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving pa					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DouglasA.Pick Trust of DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 15250 Sutton States	Mark if additional names of receiving pa ated November 5, 1999					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DouglasA.Pick Trust of DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 15250 Sutton St. Sh	Mark if additional names of receiving pa ated November 5, 1999					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DouglasA.Pick Trust of DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 15250 Sutton St. Sh Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City	Mark if additional names of receiving pa ated November 5, 1999 erman Oaks, CA 91403	Zip Code				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DouglasA.Pick Trust of DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 15250 Sutton St. Sh Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Mark if additional names of receiving particle atted November 5, 1999 erman Oaks, CA 91403 State/Country Limited Partnership if doass!	Zip Code ocument to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DouglasA.Pick Trust of DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 15250 Sutton St. Sh Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City	Mark If additional names of receiving particle atted November 5, 1999 erman Oaks, CA 91403 State/Country Limited Partnership assinote apper	Zip Code ocument to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is domiciled in the United States, an ointment of a domestic				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name	Mark if additional names of receiving particle atted November 5, 1999 erman Oaks, CA 91403 State/Country If do assi not appropries of Douglas Pick)	Zip Code neument to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is domiciled in the United States, an ointment of a domestic esentative should be attached, signation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name DouglasA.Pick Trust of DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 15250 Sutton St. Sh Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City General Partnership Corporation Association	Mark If additional names of receiving particle atted November 5, 1999 erman Oaks, CA 91403 State/Country Limited Partnership If do assirted assirted assirted appropries of Douglas Pick) (Desidoe)	Zip Code poument to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is domiciled in the United States, an ointment of a domestic esentative should be attached.				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving particle atted November 5, 1999 erman Oaks, CA 91403 State/Country If do assit not appropriate appropriate of Douglas Pick)	Zip Code neument to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is domiciled in the United States, an ointment of a domestic esentative should be attached, signation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parated November 5, 1999 erman Oaks, CA 91403 State/Country Limited Partnership assistant (Desponse) Cof Douglas Pick) (Desponse) Colifornia	Zip Code neument to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is domiciled in the United States, an ointment of a domestic esentative should be attached, signation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving particles at ed. November 5, 1999 erman Oaks, CA 91403 State/Country Limited Partnership assistant (Description California COFFICE USE ONLY	Zip Code ocument to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is domiciled in the United States, an ointment of a domestic esentation should be attached. signation must be a separate ument from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parated November 5, 1999 erman Oaks, CA 91403 erman Oaks, CA 91403 State/Country If do assired in the state of the state	Zip Code recument to be recorded is an gnment and the receiving party is domiciled in the United States, an oinsment of a domestic resentative should be a separate ument from Assignment.) at, including time for reviewing the document a k Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington -0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0520

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99	618B Page 2 Patent and 1	nent of Commerce Trademark Office DEMARK			
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Douglas A. Pick				
Address (line 1)	15250 Sutton St. Sherman Oaks, CA 91403				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (818) 501-2899					
Name	Douglas A. Pick				
Address (line 1)	15250 Sutton St. Sherman Oaks, CA 91403				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1 including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
118	1787441				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amour	(27 OFD 2.41)				
Method	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	·	No X			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Cobelia	13 f. Pick Signature Date	e Signed			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	RDATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONL		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark If addition	onal names of conveying part	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Pick, Douglas	Α.		11-5-99			
Formerly						
☑ Individual ☐ General Partr	nership Limited Partnersl	nip Corporation	Association			
Other						
X Citizenship State of Incorporation	/Organization United S	tates				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Douglas A. Pick	Trust dated Nove	mber 5, 1999				
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 15250 Suttor	n St. Sherman Oaks	c, CA 91403				
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Individual General Pa	·	assign not doi appoin represe	Tip Code ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is miciled in the United States, an timent of a domestic entative should be attached mation must be a separate			
x Other Trust (Revocal	ole Trust of Dougla	s Pick) docum	ent from the Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation	on/Organization Califo	rnia				
Trademark Application Numb	er(s) or Registration Number (D	mber(s) Mari O NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	k if additional numbers attached rs for the same property).			
Trademark Application N		Registration	Number(s)			
	17/8	37441				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK TO DOUGLAS A. PICK TRUST

WHEREAS, Douglas A. Pick, an individual, who formerly conducted business as a sole proprietorship under the name DAP ENTERPRISES, who has now incorporated under the name DAP World, Inc. having a principal place of business of 15250 Sutton St. Sherman Oaks, California ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the Mark HEAROS ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Ear plugs for hearing protection, concentration and sleep.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,787,441 registered on August 10, 1993; and

WHEREAS, the Douglas A. Pick Trust ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Dated:

Douglas A. Pick, Trustor and Assignor

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT TO TRUST

The undersigned, as Trustee of the Douglas A. Pick Trust hereby accept and consent to the foregoing Assignment of personal property to the Trust pursuant to the provisions of Article II thereof.

Dated:

Douglas A. Pick, Trustee of

the Douglas A. Pick Trust, Assignee

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On Nov. 51999 before me, for X Utesms (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared (1) 100 X 100 X

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 11/24/1999

Signature: / avel / Clean (Seal)

Notary Public in and for said County and State

